REGISTERED Post Personal Attention Most Immediate

No. EDN-H (21) B (15) 08/2017-NUEPA-

Directorate of Higher Education

Himachal Pradesh

Telephone No. 0177-2653120, 2653386, 2653575, Extn. 234, Fax: 0177-2812882

E-mail: dir.edu@rediffmail.com & genbr@rediffmail.com

Dated:

Shimla-171001the

15.02.2017

From:

The Director of Higher Education

Himachal Pradesh

To

All the Deputy Director of Higher Education,

in Himachal Pradesh

Subject: -

Regarding request for one-day orientation for on-line programme in

School Leadership and Management in Himachal Pradesh.

Memo:

The National University of Educational Planning and Administration, 17-

B, Sri Aurobindo Marg, New-Delhi is going to organize one-day orientation for on-line programme in School Leadership and Management in this Directorate on dated: 21.02.2017

You are, therefore, directed to attend and depute o2 School Principals and 02 Headmasters from each Districts (04 Headmasters each from Kangra, Mandi and Shimla District) for training programmes to be conducted by the NUEPA, New-Delhi. participation of your district is mandatory. Non-compliance of orders will be viewed seriously and disciplinary action as warranted under the rule will be **initiated against the defaulters.** The expenses on travel of participants will be borne as per the norms of NUEPA. There will be no reimbursement if a participant travels by any private -52vehicle.

(Dr. B. L. Vinta)

Director of Higher Education

Himachal Pradesh

Endst. No. Copy for information to:-

Even Dated:

Shimla-171001

the 15.02.2017

The Principal Secretary (Education) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2 w.r.t his letter No. EDN-B-F (10)04/2013-L-dated: 06.02.2017.

Professor Rashmi Diwan, head, NCSL, National University of Educational Planning and Administration, 17-B, Sri Aurobindo Marg, New-Delhi w.r.t. his/her F. No. 41/1/NUEPA-NCSL/2017-23.01.2017.

The Director of Elementary Education, Himachal Pradesh for information please.

The Superintendent (Computer/IT Cell), Directorate of Higher Education, Himachal Pradesh is hereby requested to upload the same on departmental website.

Guard file.

Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh